City Council Meeting - Final

August 07, 2023
7:00 PM

. AGR2023-029 Approval of Amendment No.2 to the Cobb County Community
Development Block Grant (CDBG) Subrecipient Agreement No: CD23-C23SA/S8 to adjust
the total amended PY2023 allocation to $259,237.76 and authorize the Mayor to sign and
execute all related documents.




City of Smyrna

A Max Bacon

City Hall
Issue Sheet 2800 King Street

Smyrna, GA 30080
File Number: AGR2023-029

Agenda Date: 08/07/2023

In Control: City Council File Type: Agreement

Agenda Section: Agenda Number: I.

Consent Agenda
Department: Administration

Agenda Title:

Approval of Amendment No.2 to the Cobb County Community Development Block Grant (CDBG)
Subrecipient Agreement No: CD23-C23SA/S8 to adjust the total amended PY2023 allocation to
$259,237.76 and authorize the Mayor to sign and execute all related documents.

Citywide

ISSUE AND BACKGROUND:

Over the past several years, CDBG funds invested in the city have paid for numerous public
improvements; and the City of Smyrna continues to be a subrecipient of the Cobb County Community
Development Block Grant (CDBG) program. Effective July 5, 2023, the Subrecipient Agreement is
amended to reflect the changes as noted. All other language, requirements and provisions of the
original Subrecipient Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force.

That amount is broken down as follows:

Public Facilities and Administration and Planning: Adjust total amount to $259,237.76 to account for
the $10,000 annual fee that the Cobb County CDBG office retains for management of the City’s CDBG
program.

RECOMMENDATION / REQUESTED ACTION:

Staff recommends approval of Amendment No.2 to the Cobb County Community Development Block
Grant (CDBG) Subrecipient Agreement No: CD23-C23SA/S8 to adjust the total amended PY2023
allocation to $259,237.76 and authorize the Mayor to sign and execute all related documents.




CoBB COUNTY

CDBG PROGRAM OFFICE
Fe DLV OPMENT 192 Anderson Street, Suite 150 Kinibérlv Robert
R LOCK GRANT Marietta, Georgia 30060 Mlar'rrlagilrgyDirgctS: )

Phone: (770) 528-1455 Fax: (770) 528-1466
www.cobbcounty.org/cdbg

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT

NAME OF CITY/AGENCY: City of Smyrna

SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT [CONTRACT] NO.: CD23-C23SA/S8 PUBLIC FACILITIES
AMENDMENT NO. 2

EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS AMENDMENT: July 5, 2023

Effective on the date written above, the SUBRECEPIENT AGREEMENT identified above is amended to reflect the
changes listed below. All other language, requirements and provisions of the original SUBRECIPIENT
AGREEMENT shall remain unchanged and in full force.

Changes:

X The initial CDBG award of $194,518.07 has been amended to include an additional allocation of
$64,719.69 for public facilities and administration and planning. As such, your total CDBG project
award is $259,237.76.

. . . Increased Total Project
Project Description Initial Budget Budget PY23 Allocation
Facilities/Administration $194,518.07 $64,719.69 $259,237.76
& Planning

The termination date for the AGREEMENT, as amended, shall be extended to .

]

] The Scope of Services of the AGREEMENT shall be revised and is attached hereto.

] The Budget for this AGREEMENT shall be revised and is attached hereto.

These alterations shall be incorporated, herein, as changes in language stated in the aforementioned AGREEMENT.
All other portions of the AGREEMENT shall remain unchanged.

A copy of this Amendment No. _2 shall be appended to the original PY2023 PUBLIC FACILITY AGREEMENT.

APPROVED
Per the City of Smyrna

Mayor and Council
SCANNED Official Meeting Minutes

BY: Date:
Date:

Eqital Opportiiity Employer Cobb County...Expect the Best!


hcorn
ORIGINAL

hcorn
Approved at Council Meeting

hcorn
Scanned Stamp


Page 2 of 2

COBB COUNTY CDBG PROGRAM OFFICE: SUBRECIPIENT:
By: By:
Rabihah Walker-Towers, Deputy Director
Title:
Date: Date:
ATTEST: ATTEST:

By: By:



hcorn
City Seal


	Issue Sheet AGR2023-029
	CDBG 2023 - A,endment Number 2 - $10,000 Administrative Fee - 07-17-2023 - PRINTED

